Howard Payne (8-6,3-4 ASC) -vs- LeTourneau (8-5,4-2 ASC)
01/04/24 at Solheim Arena, Longview, TX

Date: 01/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: d;;\igfi"% Howard Payne 36 43 79
Site: Solheim Arena, Longview, TX LeTourneau 39 53 92
Howard Payne 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Johnson,Hudson * 31 9-17 4-8 3-4 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 2 25
22  Phillip,Ben o 32 3-8 3-8 4-6 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 13
00 Johnson,Jarod * 29 4-12 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 11
10 Glasper,Chase e 31 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 10
03 Ramey,Armonie * 23  2-6 0-0 3-6 3-5 8 5 1 3 0 1 7
12 Whidbee,Luke 26 3-5 0-2 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
04 Fornerette,Riley 26 2-11 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 2 6
24  Stephenson,Julius 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-65 7-21 18-27 9-23 32 14 10 10 0 6 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36 % 4-12 33.33 % 8-12 66.67 %
Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 3-9 33.33% 10-15 66.67 %
Total 27-65 41.5% 7-21 33.3% 18-27 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
LeTourneau 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Liebengood,Caedmon * 28 11-20 2-6 1-1 8-10 18 3 2 5 1 0 25
24  Blaine,Walker =3 34 7-16 2-9 1-1 2-7 9 5 3 2 2 1 17
12 Adams,Christian * 29 7-10 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 0 6 0 2 2 15
15 Jackson,Deonte = 19 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
25 Mayes,Jackson * 23 2-9 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 1 5
02 Edwards,Teigan 27  2-7 0-3 8-10 2-5 7 5 4 0 0 1 12
10  Lynn,Branson 27 4-10 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
21  Brinkoeter,Logan 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Landenberger,Gavin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Culver,Addison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-75 11-35 11-13 16-34 50 19 20 14 5 6 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-40 37.50 % 7-22 31.82 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 20-35 57.14 % 4-13 30.77 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 35-75 46.7 % 11-35 31.4% 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GLASPER,CHASE(in the paint) 19:34 2-2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAROD --
19:19 MISS 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAROD --
19:12 FOUL by BLAINE,WALKER
GOOD FT by GLASPER,CHASE(fastbreak) 19:12  3-2 V1
GOOD FT by GLASPER,CHASE(fastbreak) 19:12 4-2 V2

18:57 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEONTE
o= ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 18:36 7-5 V2
18:14 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAROD --
GOOD JUMPER by RAMEY,ARMONIE 18:00 9-5 V4
17:41  9-8 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON
o= ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 17:23 12-8 V4
ASSIST by PHILLIP,BEN --
17:07 MISS 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,ARMONIE --
TURNOVER by RAMEY,ARMONIE 17:00
17:00 STEAL by MAYES,JACKSON
16:54 MISS LAYUP by MAYES,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by GLASPER,CHASE 16:53
SUB OUT by GLASPER,CHASE 16:53
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,BEN 16:53
SUB IN by FORNERETTE,RILEY 16:53
SUB IN by WHIDBEE,LUKE 16:53

16:51 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,DEONTE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 16:38
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,ARMONIE --
MISS JUMPER by RAMEY,ARMONIE 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
16:21 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

FOUL by RAMEY,ARMONIE 16:08
15:58 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUDSON o=

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 15:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAROD 15:52
SUB OUT by RAMEY,ARMONIE 15:52
SUB IN by GLASPER,CHASE 15:52
SUB IN by PHILLIP,BEN 15:52

15:40 12-13 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
-- ASSIST by MAYES,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 15:12 14-13 V1
14:53 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEONTE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
14:36 14-15 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
14:19 FOUL by MAYES,JACKSON
MISS FT by WHIDBEE, LUKE 14:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:19 SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON



MISS FT by WHIDBEE,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,HUDSON

REBOUND DEF by FORNERETTE,RILEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUDSON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAROD
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHIDBEE,LUKE

STEAL by PHILLIP,BEN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHIDBEE,LUKE
SUB IN by RAMEY,ARMONIE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,ARMONIE

MISS LAYUP by FORNERETTE,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLASPER,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by GLASPER,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORNERETTE,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by FORNERETTE,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by FORNERETTE,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by RAMEY,ARMONIE

MISS FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FORNERETTE,RILEY

SUB OUT by PHILLIP,BEN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUDSON

SUB IN by WHIDBEE,LUKE

GOOD FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,ARMONIE

GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,ARMONIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

13:34 14-17
13:22 17-17

12:33 19-17
12:24 19-19

11:49 19-22

11:40
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:32

11:25

11:14
11:10 21-22
10:58

10:51
10:36
10:36

10:31 23-22
10:16
10:16
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09 24-22
10:00

09:52 26-22

H3

V2

H3

H1

V1

V2

V4

SUB IN by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)

FOUL by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

SUB OUT by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
SUB IN by BRINKOETER,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAINE, WALKER

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DEONTE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEONTE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

FOUL by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LYNN,BRANSON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER

MISS 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,WALKER
TURNOVER by LYNN,BRANSON

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DEONTE

FOUL by BLAINE,WALKER

SUB OUT by BLAINE,WALKER
SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON



TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAROD

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,ARMONIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RAMEY,ARMONIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAROD
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAROD

FOUL by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAROD
SUB OUT by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB IN by FORNERETTE,RILEY
SUB IN by PHILLIP,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GLASPER,CHASE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON

SUB OUT by GLASPER,CHASE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAROD

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,HUDSON

GOOD LAYUP by WHIDBEE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,HUDSON

STEAL by JOHNSON,HUDSON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN

STEAL by FORNERETTE,RILEY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAROD(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAROD(fastbreak)

09:35 26-25 V1
09:13
08:39

08:33 29-25 V4
08:28
08:28
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:44

07:33

07:26
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:03
06:56
06:56
06:56 30-25 V5
06:56
06:56
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:29

06:21
06:02
06:02
05:56 32-25 V7
05:42
05:42
05:32
05:32
05:29
05:29 33-25 V8
05:29
05:29
05:29 34-25 V9
04:57
04:57
04:46
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42 35-25 V10
04:42 36-25 V11

GOOD 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON
ASSIST by JACKSON,DEONTE

MISS JUMPER by LYNN,BRANSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by LYNN,BRANSON
MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON

FOUL by BRINKOETER,LOGAN

SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN
SUB IN by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
FOUL by MAYES,JACKSON
TURNOVER by MAYES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
TURNOVER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEONTE
SUB IN by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
TURNOVER by MAYES,JACKSON

FOUL by LYNN,BRANSON

SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON
SUB IN by BLAINE,WALKER

MISS JUMPER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
TURNOVER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

FOUL by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON



04:26 36-28 V8 GOOD 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNN,BRANSON
03:59 36-30 V6 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

MISS 3PTR by FORNERETTE,RILEY 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE, WALKER
03:28 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
03:21 MISS 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
03:17 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,TEIGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORNERETTE,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
02:49 36-32 V4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by WHIDBEE,LUKE 02:49
SUB IN by GLASPER,CHASE 02:49
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAROD 02:42
02:36 MISS LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
02:33 MISS LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,WALKER
01:45 36-35 V1 GOOD 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint) 01:31
01:31 BLOCK by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
01:18 MISS 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON
-- REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
01:12 MISS LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
FOUL by FORNERETTE,RILEY 01:12
01:12 36-36 GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
01:12 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAROD 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
00:45 TURNOVER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:37
00:37 STEAL by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
00:32 36-39 H3 paint)

MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY 00:05
00:05 BLOCK by BLAINE,WALKER
— REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
20:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LYNN,BRANSON

20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,DEONTE



SUB OUT by FORNERETTE,RILEY
SUB IN by RAMEY,ARMONIE

GOOD FT by PHILLIP,BEN
GOOD FT by PHILLIP,BEN
MISS FT by PHILLIP,BEN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HUDSON

FOUL by GLASPER,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by RAMEY,ARMONIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUDSON
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GLASPER,CHASE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PHILLIP,BEN

SUB IN by WHIDBEE,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,ARMONIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,ARMONIE

MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,ARMONIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WHIDBEE,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by WHIDBEE,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHIDBEE,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,ARMONIE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON

FOUL by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB OUT by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB OUT by GLASPER,CHASE
SUB IN by FORNERETTE,RILEY
SUB IN by PHILLIP,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAROD
FOUL by JOHNSON,HUDSON

37-39
38-39

38-41

38-43

38-44

40-44
40-46

42-46
42-48

42-50

44-50

45-50

H2
H1

H3

H5

H 6

H4
H6

H4
H6

H8

H 6

H5

SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON

FOUL by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,WALKER
GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,WALKER

GOOD LAYUP by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAINE,WALKER

GOOD LAYUP by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON
TURNOVER by BLAINE,WALKER

BLOCK by BLAINE,WALKER

GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
FOUL by MAYES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

TURNOVER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEONTE
SUB IN by LYNN,BRANSON

FOUL by EDWARDS,TEIGAN



15:00 45-52 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)

FOUL by PHILLIP,BEN 15:00
SUB OUT by WHIDBEE,LUKE 15:00
SUB IN by RAMEY,ARMONIE 15:00
15:00 45-53 H8 GOOD FT by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 14:50 47-53 H6
14:21 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUDSON --
14:13 FOUL by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
14:13 SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON
14:13 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY 14:10

== REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
14:02 47-55 H8 GOOD DUNK by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LYNN,BRANSON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint) 13:53
13:53 BLOCK by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
13:45 MISS LAYUP by LYNN,BRANSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
13:37 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN 13:25 50-55 H5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,HUDSON --
13:02 50-58 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint) 12:51 52-58 H6
12:32 52-61 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
= ASSIST by LYNN,BRANSON

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 12:22 55-61 H6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:21
SUB OUT by RAMEY,ARMONIE 12:21
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,BEN 12:21
SUB IN by GLASPER,CHASE 12:21
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JULIUS 12:21
FOUL by STEPHENSON,JULIUS 12:02

12:02 55-62 H7 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
12:02 55-63 H8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 11:47 57-63 H6
11:15 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAROD --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint) 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
11:00 57-66 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAROD 10:38
SUB IN by PHILLIP,BEN 10:38
10:23 57-68 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORNERETTE,RILEY(in the paint) 10:10 59-68 H9
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 09:49
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JULIUS 09:49
SUB IN by RAMEY,ARMONIE 09:49
SUB IN by WHIDBEE,LUKE 09:49
09:38 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
= REBOUND OFF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
09:34 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE, WALKER

REBOUND DEF by FORNERETTE,RILEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by GLASPER,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:27 61-68 H 7



ASSIST by FORNERETTE,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by GLASPER,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORNERETTE,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by GLASPER,CHASE(in the paint)

FOUL by PHILLIP,BEN

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN

FOUL by GLASPER,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WHIDBEE,LUKE

GOOD FT by FORNERETTE,RILEY

GOOD FT by FORNERETTE,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by WHIDBEE,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WHIDBEE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by FORNERETTE,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE

GOOD FT by RAMEY,ARMONIE

TURNOVER by RAMEY,ARMONIE

MISS 3PTR by FORNERETTE,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by FORNERETTE,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,ARMONIE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN

FOUL by RAMEY,ARMONIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FORNERETTE,RILEY
SUB OUT by GLASPER,CHASE

61-70
63-70

63-72

63-73

64-73
65-73
65-75

67-75

68-75

68-77

69-77

70-77

70-79

70-82

70-84

H9
H7

H9

H 10

H9
H8
H 10

H8

H7

H9

H8

H7

H9

GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
REBOUND OFF by LYNN,BRANSON
TURNOVER by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

BLOCK by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

GOOI? LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

MISS FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

FOUL by EDWARDS,TEIGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAINE,WALKER

FOUL by BLAINE,WALKER

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,WALKER

GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BLAINE,WALKER
FOUL by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON

SUB OUT by LIEBENGOOD,CAEDMON
SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by BRINKOETER,LOGAN

SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND OFF by MAYES,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by BLAINE,WALKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

STEAL by LYNN,BRANSON
GOOD 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS, TEIGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,WALKER

REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,WALKER



SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAROD
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUDSON

TURNOVER by RAMEY,ARMONIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

FOUL by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB OUT by RAMEY,ARMONIE
SUB IN by GLASPER,CHASE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HUDSON

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAROD

TURNOVER by WHIDBEE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WHIDBEE,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIP,BEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHIDBEE,LUKE

FOUL by WHIDBEE,LUKE

GOOD FT by PHILLIP,BEN

GOOD FT by PHILLIP,BEN

MISS FT by PHILLIP,BEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAROD(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAROD

70-85
70-86

70-88

70-90

70-91

72-91

75-91

75-92

76-92
77-92

79-92

H 15
H 16

H 20

H 21

H 16
H 15

GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

MISS 3PTR by LYNN,BRANSON
REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,WALKER
GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS, TEIGAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN

STEAL by BLAINE,WALKER
MISS JUMPER by MAYES,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL by BLAINE,WALKER
TURNOVER by BLAINE,WALKER
SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN
SUB OUT by BLAINE,WALKER

SUB IN by LANDENBERGER,GAVIN
SUB IN by CULVER,ADDISON

STEAL by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS, TEIGAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
FOUL by LYNN,BRANSON

FOUL by EDWARDS,TEIGAN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS, TEIGAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by LANDENBERGER,GAVIN



